G.A.B. Elections Division
Municipal Clerk Core Clerk-Trainers

Clerk-Trainer

Municipality/County

Telephone

Email

Training Range

Cindy Cepress, Clerk

Wood County

(715) 421-8460

ccepress@co.wood.wi.us

Within 50 miles

DeeAnn Cook, Clerk

Barron County

(715) 537-6200

deeann.cook@co.barron.wi.us

Barron and surrounding counties

Diane Hermann-Brown, Clerk

City of Sun Prairie/Dane

(608) 837-2511

dhermann@cityofsunprairie.com

Willing to travel as schedule permits

Jamie Aulik, Clerk

Manitowoc County

(920) 683-4004

jamieaulik@co.manitowoc.wi.us

Manitowoc and east central W1

Jean Gottwald, Clerk

Price County

(715) 339-3325

jean.gottwald@co.price.wi.us

Price and surrounding counties; may be
able to travel to northeastern WI.

Kimberly Bushey, Clerk

Walworth County

(262) 741-4241

kbushey@co.walworth.wi.us

Walworth and surrounding counties

Lisa Freiberg, Clerk

Fond Du Lac County

(920) 929-3008

lisa.freiberg@fdlco.wi.gov

Within 50 miles

Lori Stottler, Clerk

Rock County

(608) 757-5660

stottler@co.rock.wi.us

Willing to travel as schedule allows

Nan Kottke, Clerk

Marathon County

(715) 261-1501

Nan.kottke@co.marathon.wi.us

Marathon and surrounding counties

Nancy Christensen, Clerk

Town of Center/Outagamie

(920) 731-7229

tnclerk@tnofcenter.com

Willing to travel as schedule permits and
expenses reimbursed

Nancy Zastrow, Clerk

Village of Pewaukee/Waukesha

(262) 691-5660

nzastrow@villageofpewaukee.com

Willing to travel outside of area, including
northern Wisconsin

Sara Ludtke, Deputy Clerk

Town of Middleton/Dane

(608) 833-5887

sludtke@town.middleton.wi.us

Willing to travel statewide and expenses
reimbursed

Sherri Endres, Deputy Clerk

Dane County

(608) 266-4122

endres.sherri@countyofdane.com

Willing to travel as schedule allows

Susan Sandvick, Clerk

Douglas County

(715) 395-1568

sue.sandvick@douglascountywi.org

Douglas and northwestern WI

Wanda Hinrichs, Clerk

Burnett County

(715) 349-2173

whinrichs@burnettcounty.org

North and northwestern Wisconsin

Wendy Christensen, Clerk

Racine County

(262) 636-3482

wendy.christensen@goracine.org

Willing to travel outside of area as
schedule permits
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